

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29927/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2010 in  
No.1811/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FAFO

VINOD KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DRAUPATI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr.A.K.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, A.O.R.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, A.O.R.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROn the last date of hearing, learned counsel for the  
petitioner was not present.Today, learned counsel for the respondent is not  
available.

The case is adjourned to 13.10.2011.

To be taken up at 3.45 P.M.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master